Aemilia Hamel

From: Air.Pollution Control

Sent: Thursday, 16 June, 2022 08:04

To: APC Permitting

Subject: FW: Facility ID #80-0071, Smith County Motor Co. Inc.

Attachments: 80-0071 Smith County Motor Co. NOI.pdf

From: David S. Bradshaw < David.S. Bradshaw@tn.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2022 7:40 AM

To: Air.Pollution Control < Air.Pollution.Control@tn.gov>

Cc: cwaggoner@smithcountymotors.com

Subject: Facility ID #80-0071, Smith County Motor Co. Inc.

To whom it may concern,

Attached is an NOI for Smith County Motor Co. Inc., Facility ID # 80-0071, permit #065680P.

Thanks, David



David Bradshaw | Environmental Scientist TN Air Pollution Control
Cookeville Environmental Field Office
1221 S. Willow Ave. Cookeville, TN 35806
p. (931) 520-6668
david.s.bradshaw@tn.gov
tn.gov/environment

We value your opinion. Please take a few minutes to complete our customer service survey.



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL

William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15th Floor, Nashville, TN 37243 Telephone: (615) 532-0554, Email: Air.Pollution.Control@TN.gov

NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT-BY-RULE (PBR)

	FACILITY I	NFORMATION	N. T. C.			
Organization's legal name						
Smith County Motor		c.				
Facility name (if different from legal name)			98			
Site address (St./Rd./Hwy.)	County name					
211 Dixon Spains	Smith					
City	1.09.		Zin code			
211 Dixon Springs City Carthage	Zip code 370 3 0					
CONTACT	INFORMATIO	(RESPONSIE	BLE PERSON)			
Responsible person/Authorized contact			Phone number with area code			
Charles Waggoner			(615) 735 - 2878			
Mailing address (St./Rd./Hwy.)	Fax number with area code					
211 Dixon Springs City Carthage	Hwy.					
City /	Zip code	Email address				
Carthage	37030	cwaggoner @ Smith countymotors. a				
	ITACT INFORM	TATION (TECH	NICAL)			
Principal technical contact Phone number with area code						
(some as above)						
Mailing address (St./Rd./Hwy.)	Fax number with area code					
City	State	Zip code	Email address			
TYPE OF NOTIFIC	ATION OF AU	THORIZATION	(NOA) REQUESTED			
New Construction Existing Source	- /- D - ''	\bowtie				
New Construction Existing Source	Replace Ex with PBR	isting Permit Change of Ownership				
0 1 1 01 11 0			ource Reference Number:			
		80-	-0071			
Construction Completion Date:			Existing Permit Number:			
			065680P			
Describe changes and/or modifications t	hat have been					
		•				

	PERMIT-BY-RU					
	For which PBR category is a categories are listed at 1			3-09- 070	5).	
Gasoline Dispensing Facility Yes No X			If Auto Body refinishing facility is not subject to 40 CFR 63 Subpart HHHHHH Miscellaneous			
Auto body refinishing subject to 6	H Yes	No 🔲	Surface Coating ar rule), complete Op			
Stationary emergency engine Ye		No 🗲	form			
	CERTIFICATION	OF ELIGIE	BILITY			
The facility at which this source potential to emit 100 tons per ye subject to regulation and has not the emit below this threshold.	ear or greater of any air	r pollutant	Agree		Disagree	
The facility at which this source potential to emit ten (10) tons per air pollutant or twenty-five (25) combination of hazardous air pollutance its potential to emit below the source of the source o	year or more of a single l tons per year or mor lutants and has not take	hazardous re of any	Agree D	₫	Disagree	
The facility is/is not located in a or extreme non-attainment for ozo		ıs, severe,	ls []	ls Not	×
If the facility at which this source is serious, severe, or extreme non-does not have the potential to emnitrogen oxides or volatile organic	<u>-attainment</u> for ozone, th nit ten (10) tons per year	nis source	Agree [Disagree	
	SOURCE-SPECIF	IC INFORM	MATION			
Gasoline Dispensing Facilities	Maximum monthly throu	ıghput in ga	llons		18011	
List Pollution Control Devices (equipment such as submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls. If equipment details are known, list them. If not, list if submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls are present)						
Auto Body Refinishing (If facility is not subject to 6H, complete Opt-Out petition instead of this form)	Methylene chloride used	d?	Yes		No	\boxtimes
List Pollution Control Devices (include paint booths, HVLP, and similar pollution control devices)	1 paint HVLP	booth guns	I		1	

Emergen additional	cy Stationary En room is needed, լ	gine(s) olease a	– Please c ttach a ser	omple parate	ete the following ir page with the ren	nformation for all	emergene and requir	cy stationary engines. If ed information.
Number of Engines	Brief Description of Engine Purpose	Opera	ated only d nergencies	uring	Engine Manufacture Date(s) (approximate) ²	Engine Capacity in Horsepower ³	Engine I Type(Fuel List Pollution
		Yes	No No					
		Yes	No No					
		Yes	☐ No					
		Yes	☐ No					
		Yes	No No					
		Yes	No No			11		
		Yes	No No					
	,							
having to a	n of 100 hours of e is known to be r pproximate the m ne serves a gener	nanutac anufacti	itured prior ured date.	to Ap	ril 2005, you may	indicate 'manufa	actured pr	rovisions of the rule. ior to April 2005' withou trical output.
			75		SIGNATURE			
пениопеа	the best of my	at the in	tormation -	contaii	ned in this applica	ation and anv at	ttached ar	e person of the above pplication(s) is accurate claration is made under
Responsib	le person signat	ure (ap	plication m	ust be	e signed before it	will be processe	d) D	Date
Coho	va W] sogu	epi_	_			6	6/15/22
Responsib	le person printe	d/na/me		Title		, ,		Phone number with
Charle	5 Waggo	ner		C	orporate Pr	esident	T I	rea code (45) 735 - 2878